(R-89-1224)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 272636
aporrED on __ JAN 91383

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that Construction Change Order No. 3 to Sewer Pump Station 64,
Second Force Main, CIP No. 46-118, dated October 27, 1988,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document
No. RR{Z&iEﬁZﬂ!? issued in connection with the contract between
The City of San Diego and ARB, Inc., said contract having been
filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RRRZ72636
be and tﬁe same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set
forth, amounting to a net increase in the contract price of

$203,288.59.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

o T2l Bmduid

Ted Bromfield (A
Chief Deputy City \Attorney

TB:mb

12/16/88
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-89-1224
Form=r.co2

~PAGE 1 OF 1-



RECEW € 1)
89 OEC 20 A0 33

SR Tt CLERKS BFFCE
< pH DIESD, CA L |

i,
SRR e 1
o i ’
s 31 . st
dee ey el :

: -
Boveo e et
IR

‘ ' ~,
IS | MO




The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_8900543

ORIGINATING
EPT. NO.: 700

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotmem of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTIG. [ C¥ | FunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ondB. | OREBATION | BenrEQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys

anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_203,288.59

Vendor ARB Inc.

Purpose__Authorizing the increase in contract from $4,886,026.59 to $5,089,315.81 for

construction of pump station 64 Second For@e Main.

Date__December 13 , 1988 MW&L

Onuorron AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. [ C¥ | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | OB | OFERATION | genrequip | FaCLITY AMOUNT
1 41506 | 700 384 4220 170704 $203,288.59

TOTAL AMOUNT $203,288.59
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

Change No.3 ) Ac__8900543
(272636 VRS




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

 AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Sez;l)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

JN 9189

Nays Not Present Ineligible

ORI E
Od0Ooogodogooao
@\DDDDDDDD
OOoOodOoogoon

MAUREEN O'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

{' ﬂm , Deputy.

Office of the Clty Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolition ) ey e JAN 97989




| © RECEIVED
| suEc20 MO
‘ cam e T
| O S AN DIECD, €A

a o - T g e

#

i . ‘ K
PSR |
kb |
‘““'~a.-;c>/" . r v | | N
‘ i
4 | - |
* ¢
| P it A.\
. B
!
,
N ) | B |
‘ ‘ .« -
- ~




